

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1451 of 2024

=====

TEJA VERA CHAVDA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DARSHAN M VARANDANI(7357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR TRUPESH KATHIRIYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 17/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issue Fresh Notice to the respondent no.2, making it returnable on **16.06.2025**.

Direct service is permitted.

A. B. VAGHELA

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)