

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1451 of 2024

=====

TEJA VERA CHAVDA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DARSHAN M VARANDANI(7357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr. Darshan Varadani for the petitioners, list the matter on **27.07.2026**.

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni